(ATTACHMENT 11)

ACTION ON MONTHLY FINANCE MATTERS: AUTHORIZATION TO MAKE PURCHASES;

INFORMATIONAL REPORTS ON CHANGE ORDERS IN EXCESS OF $25,000;

ACCEPTANCE OF THE REPORT ON REVENUES AND EXPENSES; MONTHLY
EXPENDITURE CONTROL REPORT; REPORT ON ADMINISTRATIVE AND SCHOOL FUND
TRANSFERS; REPORT ON CONTRACTS UNDER $50,000 AND CUMULATIVE TOTAL
REPORT; REPORT ON MONTHLY GRANT AWARDS; ACCEPTANCE OF DONATIONS

ACCEPTANCE OF DONATIONS

Location ‘ Donor ‘ Amount Gift or Purpose District #
Monetary Donations Over $5,000
MacDowell Montessori MPS Foundation S 10,000.00 | Natures Classroom Donation 7
School
Total Monetary Donations Over $5,000 | $10,000.00
Monetary Donations
Academy Of Accelerated American Heart Association S 200.00 | General School Supplies 7
Lrng.
Alliance High School Myron Eshowsky S 200.00 | Restorative Program 4
Donation
Alliance High School Black Health Coalition of S 500.00 | Gym for Hoop Wars 4
Wisconsin Donation
Audubon High School Kingfish Solutions, LLC. S 345.95 | Athletics Donation 7
Auer Avenue School LeadDog Marketing Group S 465.00 | Kohl's Cares Field Trip Grant 4
Auer Avenue School LeadDog Marketing Group S 389.00 | Kohl's Cares Field Trip Grant 4
Bay View Montessori Bay View Neighborhood S 500.00 | Green Team Donation 8
School Association
Bradley Trade & Tech Helgesen S 2,500.00 | Skills USA Donation 6
Browning School Blue Cross Blue Shield S 500.00 | Watch us Sprout Grant 3
Association
Burdick School Lisbeth Shady S 100.00 | Green Playground Supplies 8
Cass Street School Blue Cross Blue Shield S 500.00 | Watch us Sprout Grant 5
Association
Douglas School Blue Cross Blue Shield S 500.00 | Watch us Sprout Grant 4
Association
Emerson School Maple Leaf Enterprises, LLC. S 100.00 | General School Supplies
Emerson School Rebecca Franzel S 50.00 | General School Supplies
Emerson School Blue Cross Blue Shield S 500.00 | Watch us Sprout Grant
Association
Fernwood School Whitetails Unlimited, Inc. S 750.00 | Archery Equipment 8
Donation
Franklin School Ha Ha's Hero Foundation S 2,500.00 | General School Supplies
French Immersion School | YourCause, LLC. S 35.00 | General School Supplies
Gaenslen School Blue Cross Blue Shield S 500.00 | Watch us Sprout Grant
Association
German Immersion Action for Healthy Kids S 250.00 | Indoor Active Recess 2
School Donation
Hamilton High School Northwestern Mutual S 1,000.00 | Sergeant Randall Scholarship 7
Hamilton High School Al Hurvis/Adamm Education S 250.00 | Girls Tennis Team Donation 7
Foundation
Hawley Environmental Blue Cross Blue Shield S 500.00 | Watch us Sprout Grant 4
School Association




Holmes School Kristy Schroeder S 1,500.00 | School Wellness Learning 5
Donation

Hopkins Street School Blue Cross Blue Shield S 500.00 | Watch us Sprout Grant 4
Association

Jackson School Blue Cross Blue Shield S 500.00 | Watch us Sprout Grant 4
Association

Kagel School The Meemic Foundation S 500.00 | Classroom Makeover 6

King High School Northwestern Mutual S 300.00 | IB Support Donation 3

King High School Lauren Baker S 30.00 | Build Program Donation 3

King High School Rufus King International High | $ 10.00 | Sunshine Club Donation 3
School Staff

Kluge School *Milwaukee Ballaz Elite S 120.00 | Staff Support Donation 1

Kluge School *Milwaukee Ballaz Elite S 120.00 | Staff Recognition Donation 1

Kluge School *Milwaukee Ballaz Elite S 120.00 | Staff Recognition Donation 1

Kluge School * Hope Community S 500.00 | Special Needs Field Trip 1
Foundation, Inc. Donation

Kluge School *Milwaukee Ballaz Elite S 90.00 | Staff Support Donation 1

Lloyd Barbee Montessori | Milwaukee Jewish Federation | S 338.76 | Hours Against Hate Donation 3

Lloyd Barbee Montessori | Milwaukee Jewish Federation | S 151.98 | Hours Against Hate Donation 3

MacDowell Montessori *Macdowell Montessori PTO S 1,500.00 | Prom Donation 7

Maple Tree School Blue Cross Blue Shield S 500.00 | Watch us Sprout Grant 1
Association

Milw. Sch. Of Languages William P. Harvill S 850.00 | Field Trip Donation

Milw. Sch. Of Languages Milwaukee School of S 200.00 | Mini Grant Donation
Language PTSA

Milw. Sch. Of Languages Mathcounts Foundation S 150.00 | 3M Grant Donation 2

Milw. Sign Language Sharon L. Lamartina S 50.00 | General School Supplies 1

School

Milw. Sign Language Deborah C. Carr S 50.00 | General School Supplies 1

School

Milw. Sign Language Blue Cross Blue Shield S 500.00 | Watch us Sprout Grant 1

School Association

Morgandale School Jane Paul S 40.00 | PBIS Donation 8

Neeskara School Blue Cross Blue Shield S 500.00 | Watch us Sprout Grant 2
Association

Parkside School Blue Cross Blue Shield S 500.00 | Watch us Sprout Grant 8
Association

Ralph Metcalfe School Northwestern Mutual S 600.00 | Spring Math Program 4

Donation

Riverwest Elementary Blue Cross Blue Shield S 500.00 | Watch us Sprout Grant 3

School Association

Ronald Reagan High Nancy Smith S 20.00 | Music Donation 8

School

Ronald Reagan High Clement Avenue PTO S 100.00 | Music Donation 8

School

Riley School Blue Cross Blue Shield S 500.00 | Watch us Sprout Grant 8
Association

Obama School of Career Milwaukee School of S 500.00 | Robotics Donation 3

and Technical Education

Engineering




Sherman School Brew City Corvette Club S 200.00 | Production 2019 Play 2
Milwaukee Donation
Stuart School Susan B. Morgan S 100.00 | Field Trip Donation 1
Victory School Children's Hospital of S 1,500.00 | Bullying Prevention 8
Wisconsin & Affiliates
Victory School Children's Hospital of S 1,500.00 | Bullying Prevention 8
Wisconsin & Affiliates
Washington High School Al Hurvis/Adamm Education S 250.00 | Tennis Team Donation 4
Of I.T. Foundation
Whitman School Action for Healthy Kids S 250.00 | Health Walking Club 7
Donation
Total Monetary Donations | $28,775.69
Non-Monetary Donations
Alba Donors Choose S 307.41 | Balance Balls 6
Alba Donors Choose S 267.54 | Books 6
Burbank School Donors Choose S 363.56 | Educational Games 7
Burbank School Donors Choose S 317.04 | Art Supplies 7
Burbank School Donors Choose S 492.08 | Educational Games 7
Burbank School Donors Choose S 394.92 | Outdoor Play Equipment 7
Burbank School Donors Choose S 608.40 | Books 7
Doerfler School Donors Choose S 268.35 | Books 6
Doerfler School Donors Choose S 302.72 | Books 6
Doerfler School Donors Choose S 286.95 | Books 6
Doerfler School Donors Choose S 236.67 | Dreamcatcher Kits 6
Doerfler School Donors Choose S 326.64 | Art Supplies 6
Doerfler School Donors Choose S 1,043.26 | Flexible Seating Furniture 6
Doerfler School Donors Choose S 3,378.82 | Ballroom Dance Classes 6
Doerfler School Donors Choose S 701.89 | Optional Seating Furniture 6
Doerfler School Donors Choose S 1,894.11 | Student Hygiene Products 6
Doerfler School Donors Choose S 755.84 | Books 6
Doerfler School Donors Choose S 649.09 | Sensory Table Materials 6
Dr.B.Carson Academy Of Donors Choose S 375.56 | Science Materials 3
Science
Dr.B.Carson Academy Of Donors Choose S 222.52 | Science Materials 3
Science
Fifty-Third Street School Donors Choose S 309.85 | Manipulatives 3
Fifty-Third Street School Donors Choose S 528.95 | General School Supplies 3
Goodrich School Donors Choose S 579.72 | Classroom Furniture 1
Goodrich School Donors Choose S 452.82 | Books 1
Goodrich School Donors Choose S 767.24 | Classroom Furniture 1
Goodrich School Donors Choose S 303.62 | Washer & Dry 1
Goodrich School Donors Choose S 660.54 | Educational Supplies 1
Goodrich School Donors Choose S 540.49 | General School Supplies 1
Goodrich School Donors Choose S 261.54 | General School Supplies 1
Goodrich School Donors Choose S 171.26 | General School Supplies 1
Kluge School Anonymous S 80.00 | General School Supplies 1
Lloyd Barbee Montessori | Donors Choose S 258.00 | General School Supplies 3




Longfellow School Donors Choose S 397.94 | Flexible Seating 6
Longfellow School Donors Choose S 481.61 | Classroom Furniture 6
Longfellow School Donors Choose S 488.16 | Classroom Furniture 6
Longfellow School Donors Choose S 906.92 | Sensory Supplies 6
Longfellow School Donors Choose S 593.01 | STEM Materials 6
Longfellow School Donors Choose S 946.58 | Books 6
Longfellow School Donors Choose S 591.00 | Art Materials 6
Longfellow School Donors Choose S 620.68 | Sensory Seating & Yoga 6
Supplies
Longfellow School Donors Choose S 518.86 | Classroom Materials 6
MacDowell Montessori Donors Choose S 479.90 | Math & Language Supplies 7
MacDowell Montessori Donors Choose S 139.75 | Seating Supplies 7
Milw. Sign Language Gynene Wilber S 1,400.00 | Soda Machine and Popcorn 1
School Maker
Roosevelt Middle School Anonymous S 430.50 | Supplies For Resale 4
Siefert School Donors Choose S 164.25 | Classroom Supplies 4
Thoreau School Donors Choose S 451.00 | Classroom Material 1
Thurston Woods Donors Choose S 172.00 | Books 1
Townsend School Blessings in a Backpack S 1,683.82 | Snack Donation 3
Townsend School Linda's Kids S 50.00 | Clothes, Socks, Shoes & 3
Books
Wisconsin Conservatory Donors Choose S 206.53 | Writing Paper & Snacks 7
Wisconsin Conservatory Donors Choose S 165.13 | Pencils & Tissues 7
Wisconsin Conservatory Donors Choose S 168.93 | Classroom Incentives & 7
Rewards
Wisconsin Conservatory Donors Choose S 231.13 | Frankenstein To The Rescue 7
Total Non-Monetary Donations | $29,395.10
Total Value of Donations for May 2019 | $68,170.79

* Donations from MPS Alumni ‘ $1,950.00




